Exh. MM-32(a)r
Docket TP-190976
Witness: Capt. Michael Moore

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, DOCKET TP-190976

Complainant,
V.
PUGET SOUND PILOTS,

Respondent.

EXHIBIT TO
TESTIMONY OF

Captain Michael Moore
ON BEHALF OF
PACIFIC MERCHANT SHIPPING ASSOCIATION

NWSA Container Volume History 2005-2019

May 27, 2020
Revised July 8, 2020



Northwest Seaport Alliance Container Volumes (2005-2019)

Year NWSA* Total Containers (TEUs)

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

* NWSA includes both the Port of Seattle and Port of Tacoma

SOURCE: AAPA Port Statistics, Northwest Seaport Alliance

4,154,376
4,054,546
3,898,438
3,565,844
3,130,449
3,609,151
3,538,528
3,596,969
3,461,672
3,427,562
3,529,446
3,615,752
3,702,174
3,797,626
3,775,303

Exh. MM-32(a)r (revised 7/8/20)
Docket TP-190976
Page 1 of 1


wfreese
Text Box




