Exh. MM-32(a)r Docket TP-190976 Witness: Capt. Michael Moore

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

DOCKET TP-190976

Complainant,

v.

PUGET SOUND PILOTS,

Respondent.

EXHIBIT TO TESTIMONY OF

Captain Michael Moore

ON BEHALF OF

PACIFIC MERCHANT SHIPPING ASSOCIATION

NWSA Container Volume History 2005-2019

May 27, 2020

Revised July 8, 2020

Northwest Seaport Alliance Container Volumes (2005-2019)

Year	NWSA* Total Containers (TEUs)
2005	4,154,376
2006	4,054,546
2007	3,898,438
2008	3,565,844
2009	3,130,449
2010	3,609,151
2011	3,538,528
2012	3,596,969
2013	3,461,672
2014	3,427,562
2015	3,529,446
2016	3,615,752
2017	3,702,174
2018	3,797,626
2019	3,775,303

^{*} NWSA includes both the Port of Seattle and Port of Tacoma

SOURCE: AAPA Port Statistics, Northwest Seaport Alliance